BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Review of the )
Power Purchase Agreement Rider of ) Case No. 18-1004-EL-RDR
Ohio Power Company for 2018. )
In the Matter of the Review of the )
Power Purchase Agreement Rider of ) Case No. 18-1759-EL-RDR
Ohio Power Company for 2019. )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

Ohio Power Company (“AEP Ohio”) hereby gives notice of the appearance of Michael J.
Schuler, Matthew S. McKenzie, and Eric B. Gallon as additional counsel for AEP Ohio in this

proceeding. Steven T. Nourse should remain as counsel of record for AEP Ohio.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Steven T. Nourse

Steven T. Nourse (0046705), Counsel of Record
American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza, 29™ Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 716-1608

Fax: (614) 716-2950

Email: stnourse@aep.com

Michael J. Schuler (0082390)

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 296-0531

Fax: (614) 716-2950

Email: mjschuler@aep.com




Matthew S. McKenzie (0091875)
M.S. McKenzie Ltd.

P.O. Box 12075

Columbus, Ohio 43212

Telephone: (614) 592-6425

Email: matthew@msmckenzieltd.com

Eric B. Gallon (0071465)

Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP
41 South High Street, 30th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 227-2190

Email: egallon@porterwright.com

(willing to accept service by email)

Counsel for Ohio Power Company



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with Rule 4901-1-05, Ohio Administrative Code, the PUCO’s e-filing
system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document upon the following parties.
In addition, I hereby certify that a service copy of the foregoing was sent by, or on behalf of, the

undersigned counsel to the following individuals this 22" day of December, 2021, via electronic

transmission.

/s/ Steven T. Nourse

Steven T. Nourse
amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov Kyle.Kern@OhioAGO.gov
angela.obrien@occ.ohio.gov Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com
bmckenney@mcneeslaw.com megan.wachpress@sierraclub.org
bojko@carpenterlipps.com mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com
donadio@carpenterlipps.com paul@carpenterlipps.com
Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com randall.griftin@aes.com
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com rdove@keglerbrown.com
john.finnigan@occ.ohio.gov Rocco.Ascenzo@duke-energy.com
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com ssiewe@beneschlaw.com

Steven.beeler@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Attorney Examiners: talexander@beneschlaw.com
Greta.See(@puc.state.oh.us Thomas.Lindgren@OhioAGO.gov
sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us tlong@mcneeslaw.com

william.michael@occ.ohio.gov
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